Pressure-Relief Cartridge Valve, Size 4
Qmax = 30�l/min (7.5 gpm)�pmax = 420�bar (6000 psi)
Seated design,�direct acting,�with mechanical operation
Series DDPC-1L…
1/5
Reference: 400-P-260111-EN-02
Issue: 09.2019
� Compact construction for

Series DDPC-1L…
5/5
7 Ordering code
D = pressure-control valve
D = direct acting
P = cartridge design
A ... Q = standard model - see relevant data sheets
Z ... R = special features - please consult BUCHER
1 = pressure function 1 (pressure-relief)
L = cavity type AL
4 = nominal size 4
42 = pressure range …420 bar
35 = pressure range …350 bar
25 = pressure range …250 bar
16 = pressure range …160 bar
10 = pressure range …100 bar
04 = pressure range …  40 bar
02 = pressure range …  20 bar
S = screw adjuster (standard)
H = hand-knob adjuster
(blank) = NBR (Nitrile) seals  (standard)
V = FKM (Viton) seals
(special seals - please contact BUCHER)
1 ... 9 = design stage (omit when ordering new units)
- 1_Ex. 42 -L1C --PDD -4 S
IMPORTANT!
When required, the tamper-proof cap (the adjustment seal) must be ordered separately in plain language.
8 Related data sheets
Reference Description
400-P-040011 The form-tool hire programme
400-P-040171 Cavity type AL
400-P-720101 Line-mounting body, type GALA  (G 3/8”)
� 2019 by Bucher Hydraulics AG Frutigen, CH-3714 Frutigen
All rights reserved.
Data is provided for the purpose of product description only, and must not be construed as warranted characteristics in the legal sense. The
information does not relieve users from the duty of conducting their own evaluations and tests. Because the products are subject to continual
improvement, we reserve the right to amend the product specifications contained in this catalogue.
Classification: 430.305.300.305.305.355